OP \$440.00 0769910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime-Line Products, LLC		07/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: Prime-Line Products, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 26950 San Bernardino Ave.	
City:	Redlands	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92374	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0769910	SEGAL	
Registration Number:	1101948	SEGAL	
Registration Number:	3155899	RZ-50	
Registration Number:	3161432	DEFENDER SECURITY	
Registration Number:	3175878	PRIME-LINE	
Registration Number:	4946585	PRIME-LINE	
Registration Number:	3190696	SLIDE-CO	
Registration Number:	3195510	MAKE 2 FIT	
Registration Number:	3216802	HANDYMAN SPRINGS	
Registration Number:	3374658	DEFENDER	
Registration Number:	3383458	CHILD SAFE	
Registration Number:	3669697	PLPCI	
Registration Number:	4092285	DEFENDER SECURITY	
Registration Number:	4227526	PRECISION SCREEN & SECURITY PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	4682587	GRIP STRIP	
Registration Number:	5038219	RAPID REPAIR PLUMBING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	5103496	RAPID RING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900616964 REEL: 007294 FRAME: 0286

Fax Number: 7025671568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7022571483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Buntin
Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120950.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie S. Buntin

SIGNATURE: /Stephanie S. Buntin/

DATE SIGNED: 05/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Prime-Line Conversion 2#page1.tif source=Prime-Line Conversion 2#page2.tif source=Prime-Line Conversion 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007294 FRAME: 0287

State of California **Secretary of State**

CONV-1A

201918610508

Secretary of State State of California

JUL 1 6 2019

166

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

Certificate of Conversion

Converted Entity Information	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space	This Space For Filing Use Only				
Prime-Line Products, LLC 2. Form of Entity Limited liability company 4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 26950 San Bernardino Ave. Rediands CA 92374 6. Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code CA 7. If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process. Hen 7s. List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees at a california registered corporate agent as the address of service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Edwirn G. Schuck b. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles City State Zip Code Code To South Grand Ave. Corporation Company California 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any Limited liability company California Corporation Corporation of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was "equired, the following was required for each class."	Č	onverted Entity Information			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
2. Form of Entity Limited liability company 4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office City State Zip Code 5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office City State Zip Code 26950 San Bernardino Ave. Redlands CA 92374 6. Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code CA 92374 7. If the converting entity is a California Corporation, limited liability company, timited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7e. List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent is an individual, list the agent is a business or residential street address. Item 7e. If the agent is an individual, list the agent is an individual, list the agent is an individual, list the agent is an ediress. Item 7e. If the agent is an individual, list the agent is an ediress. Item 7e. If the agent is an individual, street address of Process Edwin G. Schuck b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles CA 90071 Converting Entity Information 9. Name of Converting Entity Information 9. Name of Converting Entity Information 9. Name of Converting Entity Information 10. Jurisdiction California California California The percentage vote required, if any very service of very service of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the voto required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. The percentage vote required in this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrume	1.	Name of Converted Entity							
Limited liability company 4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box		Prime-Line Products, LLC							
4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office	2.	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdiction	on	<u></u>			
5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 26950 San Bernardino Ave. Redlands CA 92374 6. Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code CA 7. If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited flability company, limited partnership or general partnership or gen		Limited liability company		Delaw	are				
26950 San Bernardino Ave. Rediands CA 92374 6. Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code CA 7. If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process. Not you may not stit the converting entity as the agent. Item 7bt. List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your rigant for service of process. You may not stit the converting entity as the agent. Item 7bt. If the agent is an individual, list the agent service of process residential street address. Item 7c. If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process Is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Edwin G. Schuck b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process — Los Angeles — CA — 90071 c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process — Los Angeles — CA — 90071 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity — 10. Jurisdiction — 11. CA Secretary of State File Number. If any 201918610508 12. The pnicipal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. — AND — The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) — 51% Additional Information 13. Additional Information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. Lortify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin	4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Co	ode	
6. Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code CA 7. If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Henry 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Edwin G. Schuck b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box	5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Co	ode	
7. If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Hem 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the aging address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Edwin G. Schuck b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles CA 90071 Converting Entity Information 9. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity Limited liability company California 10. Jurisdiction 11. CA Secretary of State File Number. if any 201918610508 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) 51% Additional Information 13. Additional Information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.		26950 San Bernardino Ave.		Redlands		CA	92	2374	
an agent for service of process: Item 7ê: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent so una individual, list the agent so una individual, list the agent so an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity agent. Do not list an address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Edwin G. Schuck b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box	6.	Street Address of the California Office, if ar	ny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City			Zip Co	de	
Edwin G. Schuck b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles CA 90071 c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles CA 90071 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any Limited liability company California 201918610508 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) 51% Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. Lecrtify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.	7.	an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's							
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles City State Zip Code 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles Ca 90071 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction 11. CA Secretary of State File Number. If any Limited liability company California 201918610508 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) 51% Additional Information 13. Additional Information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. Leertify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.		a. Name of Agent For Service of Process							
500 South Grand Ave. c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles CA 90071 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity Limited liability company California 10. Jurisdiction California Cal	•	Edwin G. Schuck							
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process 500 South Grand Ave. Los Angeles CA 90071 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity Limited liability company California		b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent	for Service of Process - Do not I	st a P.O. Box	City	State	Zip	Code	
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity Limited liability company California 10. Jurisdiction California Califo		500 South Grand Ave.		•		CA	90	0071	
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity Limited liability company California 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 201918610508 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.		c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process		City	State	Zip	Code	
8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity Limited liability company California 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 201918610508 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.		500 South Grand Ave.		Los Ang	geles	CA	90	0071	
8. Name of Converting Entity Prime-Line Products, LLC 9. Form of Entity Limited liability company California 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 201918610508 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.	č	onverting Entity Information		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
9. Form of Entity Limited liability company California 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 201918610508 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) 51% Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.	_							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Limited liability company California 201918610508 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) 51% Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.		Prime-Line Products, LLC							
12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) 51% Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.	9.	Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of St	ate File Num	ber, if a	ny	
12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests (100% total) 51% Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.		Limited liability company	California		2019	918610508			
Membership Interests (100% total) Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.	12				r of interests or shares			qualed or	
Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.		The class and number of outstanding interest	ests entitled to vote. A	ND	The percentage vote re	equired of ea	ch class	_	
Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.		M. J. (1. 7.). (4000/ bala)				E10/			
 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. 						51%			
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.	_								
I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.	_								
Date	14				ing is true and correct of	my own kno	wledge.	l declare	
		Date	<u> </u>						
See Attachment for Managers' signatures									
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person		Signature of Authorized Person	<u></u>						
Type of Fine traine and Fine of Patriotized Felson		Organizatio of Authorized Ferson Type of Francische and Trae of Authorized Ferson							
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person		Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person							
CONV-1A (REV 10/2018) APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE	00	NV-1A (REV 10/2018)				PROVED BY S	CRETAR	Y OF STATE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007294 FRAME: 0288 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Date: 7/16/19

Lincoln Reichhelm, Manager

Ron Turk, Manager

Xiaoheng Chi, Manager

[Signature page to Certificate of Conversion (CONV-1A) of Prime-Line Products, LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007294 FRAME: 0289



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PRIME-LINE PRODUCTS, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PRIME-LINE PRODUCTS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

7517811 8300
SR# 20196358091
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Busilock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203356037

Date: 08-06-19

201922410015

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007294 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 05/14/2021